

Mazanec, Raskin & Ryder Co., L.P.A.

Cleveland Office 100 Franklin's Row 34305 Solon Road Cleveland, OH 44139 Phone: 440.248.7906 • Fax: 440.248.8861 • www.mrrlaw.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**Primary Contact** 

Kristen Warnke Marketing Manager Direct: 440.424.0014 kwarnke@mrrlaw.com

## Mazanec, Raskin & Ryder Joins Insuralex as Ohio Member

(Cleveland, OH -- Wednesday, July 15, 2015) – <u>Insuralex</u> has announced that <u>Mazanec</u>, <u>Raskin & Ryder</u> (MRR) has been elected as the Ohio Member of the expanding Insuralex group of firms dedicated to insurance and reinsurance coverage, defense and litigation. MRR is one of 40 firms to be selected internationally.

Insuralex is a world-wide network of independent insurance and reinsurance lawyers who provide legal services to the insurance and risk management communities in the areas of coverage, defense, litigation and other related legal services. Insuralex member firms are located in Europe, North America and the Middle East.

Founding Partner of MRR, <u>Todd M. Raskin</u>, said, "For over 35 years we have provided services to clients in the global insurance and reinsurance market. We are delighted for the firm to be elected to membership. Working with Insuralex will be a great opportunity to offer the full range of our services in our own region, as well as contributing to the international standing and reputation of this exceptional group of lawyers."

Insuralex's selection process evaluates objective achievements such as clear expertise in the risk management field, as well as proven responsiveness, demonstrable client care, and peer recognition.

## About Mazanec, Raskin & Ryder Co., L.P.A.

Mazanec, Raskin & Ryder Co., L.P.A. is a mid-sized law firm with more than 30 attorneys serving clients throughout the State of Ohio from offices located in Cleveland and Columbus. The firm provides insurance defense, public sector law, business and employment law, workers' compensation, and general litigation services to regional and national industry leaders, organizations and individuals. For more information, visit <u>www.mrrlaw.com</u>.

###